

Document 2020 3491

Book 2020 Page 3491 Type 03 001 Pages 3 Date 9/15/2020 Time 12:19:32PM

Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDX ANNO SCAN

Rcv Transfer Tax \$40.00 Rev Stamp# 415 DOV# 407

CHEK

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

\$25,500



WARRANTY DEED

(CORPORATE/BUSINESS ENTITY GRANTOR)
THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
Official Form No. 335
Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Mark L. Smith, 101 1/2 W. Jefferson, PO Box 230, Winterset, Iowa 50273

Phone: (515) 462-3731

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address) Adey, LLC, 616 W. Washington Street, Winterset, IA 50273

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)
Mark L. Smith, 101 1/2 W. Jefferson, PO Box 230, Winterset, Iowa 50273

Grantors:

Nigg Properties, LLC

Grantees:

Adey, LLC

Legal description:

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



WARRANTY DEED (CORPORATE/BUSINESS ENTITY GRANTOR)

For the consideration of		\$25,500.00	Dollar(s) and other
valuable consi	ideration,	Nigg Properties,	LLC ,
a(n)	Limited Liability Compar	ny	_ organized and existing under
the laws of _	<u>Iowa</u> d	oes hereby Convey	to Adey, LLC
Lot Six (6) of of Section On	described real estate in Mac f the Subdivision of the Northwest (ne (1), Township Seventy-five (75) in County, Iowa.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4)
estate by title is the real estate covenants to W be above stated Words singular or plu Dated of	and phrases herein, including act ral number, according to the contex on September 131, 2020	awful authority to sencumbrances, exceptions the lawful clarknowledgment here t.	all and convey the real estate; that it as may be above stated; and it ims of all persons, except as may of, shall be construed as in the
Nigg Propertie	Shawn Nigg, Member Manager	By M	Ciability Company Sarah Nigg, Member Manager
	IOWA , COUNTY OF cord was acknowledged before me		「4, 2020), by Shawn Nigg
as Member Ma	anager		
of Nigg Proper	rties, LLC	- 111111111	
of the second	KRISTINA BROCKMEYER Commission Number 806238 My Commission Expires September 5, 2023	A_{i_1}	instruct Bur Imey Enature of Notary Public

STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	MADISON	
This re	ecord was ac	knowledged before me or	Septem	ber 14,200 by Sarah Nigg
as Member M	lanager			
of Nigg Prope	erties, LLC			
		INA BROCKMEYER ssion Number 806238 commission Expires ptember 5, 2023		Signature of Notary Public
				, by,
as				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				Signature of Notary Public
STATE OF This re	ecord was ac	, COUNTY OF knowledged before me on	1	, by
20				,
of				,
				Signature of Notary Public